Installation manual

Montageanleitung e Notice de montage e Istruzioni per il montaggio ¢ Manual de montaje ® Monteringsanvisning e
Installatiegids e Montazni navod e Asennusohje e Installationsmanual e Instrukcja instalacji ® Paigaldusjuhend

Log cabin FR28-5330

Blockhaus e Maisonnette en poutres e Casa di travi @ Casa de jardin e Anneks e Tuinhuis e Zahradni domek e
Timmerstuga e Hirsimokki @ Dom z bali ¢ Freesprussmaja

Width 550 x Depth 320 cm

Breite/Tiefe e Largeur/Profondeur e Lunghezza/Profondita ¢ Ancho/Profundidad e Bredde/Dybde e Breedte/Diepte
e Sifka/Hloubka e Leveys/Pituus e Bredd/Langd e Szeroko$¢/Gtebokos¢ e Laius/pikkus

Log thickness 28 mm
Bohlenstéarke o Epaisseur des murs e Spessore delle pareti @ Grosor de pared e Tykkelse ® Wanddikte e Tloustka
stény e Seindn paksuus e Vaggtjocklek e Grubos¢ scian e Seinapaksus

The producer shall have the right to make technical changes to the product ¢ Technische Anderungen vorbehalten o Le
producteur réserve le droit d’effectuer des modifications techniques au produit e Il produttore mantiene il diritto di apportare
modifiche tecniche al prodotto e Reservado el derecho a modificaciones técnicas e Produsent forbeholder seg retten til & endre
tekniske egenskaper ved produktet e Alle rechten en technische wijzigingen voorbehouden e Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo na
technické zmény vyrobku e Valmistaja pidattéda oikeuden tehda tuotteeseen teknisia muutoksia e Tillverkaren har ratt att utféra
tekniska forandringar for produkten e Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do dokonywania zmian technicznych produktu e Tootja
jatab endale diguse muuta toote tehnilisi omadusi



Pas SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
FR28-2632 (mm) (mm)
001 = 2 = 1| 28T | 2600
002 & Z 8 17 2814 | 2600
003 | 1 [ B 3 2| 28amh | 2600
004 = 2| 28T | 490
005 o0 32| 28k | 490
006 & 2 0 32| 28xMh | 3200
%‘M TMB\H\W
WA-1 R - ' . B o6 1
3200
Y E—— i — —
WB- s - - 0 B o 1
3200
Purlin- Dachpfefte- Arbaletrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PR C B 9 3 4bxtk0 | 2600
RB2-1 Roof beard- Dachbreﬂ— Madrier du teit- Tavela —— 30 89510 3360
tetto- Tabla de fejado
EaE6t Ea.ve edging- Bachrandbrett- Madrier en .bordure du === ) 195120 2640
foit- Tavela borde tetto- Tabla de valadizo
FaB-1 Facia board- Giebelblen.de— Fcran frontal- Schermo % ? 19%120 3360
frontone- Tabla de facia
Raof edge reinforcement- Dachrandleiste- Baguette 7777
RE2-1 %% 2| 30| 2600
en bordure du toit- Rinforzo bordo tetto- Refuerzo borde tejads 4
Side slat - Randleiste - Baguette en bordure -
SiS5-1 2 28x45 1686
27| Listello bordo 5 = "
Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection contfre le
StB1-1 2 25x45 1900
vent- Anfivenfa- Profector contra formentas *
Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection contre le
StB1-2 2 25x45 2000
vent- Antivente- Protector confra tormentas *
_ -Fixing kit- Befestigungsset- Mayens de fixation- %
F 1
™ | Materiale di fissaggio- Kit de fijacion = R
QPOYP8y Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perng- StB1-1
( f:lﬂﬂmﬂmm 8
60Zn | M8x60mm PUPO StB1-2
QULSI30x CyLinder- Zylinderschlass- Serrure a mortaiser- A
g8 1 TU28-16P
35 | Serratura a cillndro- Bombin- 3035 ZR
QLU | Door fittings- Tirbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta porta- Manilla puerta-
KAPal | QLIUKAPal ‘EE” T Tuzs-1ep
QRVI20 Keeper- SchlLlessblech- Tole- Lamiera- Aldaba de 1 FU28-16P
candado
ONAZZ] Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 25x50mm —_— 150 RB2-1
QM%KE; Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dado- Tuerca- M8mm © 8 G:WHHHIHHB
QKRPP2
5160 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 2.5x16mm P 2
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FR28-2632 (mm) (mm)
UKRP3N Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3«20mn p— 1 TU28-16P
FaB/-1
OKRPI7 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x0mm o 80 Eat-
QKRPP4 i e iba, T NI 001,004
5x70Zn Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm 15 SiS5_1
TU28-16P
QKRPPSY Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm — 1
90Zn PR
Washer- Dichfscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela-
QSIEZ?1X22 8 m
8x22mm
Door - Tir - Porte - Porta-Puerta 1610x1822 1
q p
TU28-16P,
;! : Ea 1l
! 1]
[ [ [ [
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5x90

* The specification may vary depending on the specific model
* Die Spezifikation kénnen je nach Modell unterschiedlich sein
* Les spécifications peuvent varier selon le modéle spécifique

* Dependiendo del modelo, la especificacion puede cambiar

* Le specifiche possono variare a seconda del modello

4.5x70

2,5x16
2x2 pcs

Ix20

5x90 \_

28x45




SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION

Profile | Length

Pos LA-2930 St oml | (onl
001 : ) 1 28x57 2715
002 15 28x 1L 2715
003 | 1 28x68 2775
% Foundation- Fundament - Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacién ¥
AR1 1 T0x45 2780
Beam- Balken- Poufre- Trave- Viga
BM1 I‘,\l 1 60x240 2884
Beam- Balken- Poufre- Trave- Viga
BM2 | J ? 60x160 3000
Covering board- Deckbreft- Madrier de couverfure- Tavela di caperfura- LsFen de cubierfa
(oB1 ] 1 28x120 1790
Past- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pst? g | W 1| 020 | 1850
Past- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
st - | W 1] 106120 | 1850
Past- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Psth A\ 1 90x90 700
Past- Pfosten- Pateau- Montante- Poste
Pst3 . 1 90x90 700
Support brace- Stifzleiste- Baguefte de supporf- Listello di supparfe- Lisfan de soporfe
SP1 1 40x32 1790
Support brace- Stifzleiste- Bagueffe de support- Listello di supparfo- Listan de soporfe
SP2 c - 1 34x70 2912
Purlin- Dachpfefte- Arbaletrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PR1 | 3 Lhx140 2840
PurLn- Dachpfefte- Arbalefrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PR2 D 3 Ll x140 100
RB2-1 Reof beard- Dachbre’rf— Madrier du teit- Tavela = 3 89510 3360
tetto- Tabla de tejado
EaE6t Ea.ve edging- Bachrandbrett- Madrier en .bordure du === ) 195120 3000
toit- Tavola berds tetto- Tabla de valadizo
FaBT-1 Facia board- Giebelblen.de— Ecran frontal- Schermo % 1 195120 3360
frontone- Tabla de facia
Roof edge reinforcement- Dachrandleiste- Baguette 77X
RE2-1 B gy || we |
en bordure du toit- Rinfarzo bordo tetto- Refuerzo borde tejads V112 4
, -Fixing kit- Befestigungsset- Mayens de fixation- % USE
F 1 oL
™1 Materiale di fissaggio- Kit de fijacion \’
ALAG0 Adjusfmgn’r bolt - Senkbolzen - Boglon de reglage - i,ﬁ ) Pt
Bullone di regolamento- Perna de ajuste 80-120 P
QKRKK8x| Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullene- Pernc- ) Psti
16020 | 8x160mm KSKR i Pst3
007,002,003
QPOYP8y Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Pernc- Ty
10 | FRB28-2632;FR28-3232-3
0Zn | MBx80mm PUPO — SP2
aPaYP10l Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullane- Perna- :] 0 BM2;PRI
x100Zn | M10x100mm PUPO FRB28-2632;FR28-3232-3
aPayp1o| Belt -Schloss-schraube -Baulon- Bullene- Perno- ) Psth
X120Zn | M10x120mm PUPO (——m Pst3
] - |Object name LAZS-2930 Page 1/2
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aPayp10| Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Baulon- Bullane- Perno-
3 Pst1, Pst2
X600 | M10x140mm PUPQ (s T
aPoKK1o| Belt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- 6 a@
x80Zn | M10x80mm KSPO
QTO}%M Joist hanger- Balk:.a,nschuhe-.ﬁ’rrier a solLlve- Gancio E‘“i 3 PR + BMI
N | travetto- Suspension de la viga- ATKL5x107Zn o
UNVZOX2) | iran- Winkel- Angle ~Angolo- Angulo 20x20x40 (‘7 5 ART®
NAZ_Z| Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 2.5x50mn — ®0|  RB2-I
QMlZJEKE; Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dado- Tuerca- M8mm ©) 10 Q:mﬂuﬂmmm
QMUKK10| Nut- Schraubenmutter- Fcrou- Dado- Tuerca-
7n © 21| l:IZIIIZHHIHHID
M10mm
QKRPP3 * A *
5X25Z| Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3.5x25mm p— 20 K‘
n ”
QKRPPL s : Eab6-1, FaB7-1
| 5xk0Zn Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- &.5x40mm P— 110 RE2-1 d
001,002,003
QKREP | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4 5x50mn p— 50 Q@;GLABO BEIN
— FR28-3232-3
ng%zl'n Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm P 25 SP1; CoB1
QKRPPOX Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mn b 6 PR2
Q}1<§0F’2Pn6x Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x180mm = L BM1+BM2
Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela-
n 8x20mm
Washer- Bichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela-
QSEZ10X30 asher- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela " Q:mmmmm
n 10x30mm
Hale plug- Abdeckkappe- Cache-vis- Tappi in legne- Pst3
= Z
AT Enbeliecedor- QKA20 Pstt
* For model with floor and foundation: LAZFB19-3232-4; | AZFB19-2632
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